

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2022 FORM

by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must use the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance

by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must use the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance

- passed for a particular month.
revise the template.
w,ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
late
- For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency
- PP2020__DBM_Central Office, APP2020__DBM_Region IVA).
- If the Procuring Entity, An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signature
- excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website
- ments. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency
- ved if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
- the Procurement Service at telephone no.(02)689-7750 local 4019.

Agency Account Code: No Code
Organization Type: National Government Agency (NGA)

Monthly Quantity Requirement										
Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
7270	11,877.84			250	250	10,998.00			250	250
36	886.58			9	10	246.27			12	12
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
3	625.56				0	0.00				0
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
50	3,638.96				0	0.00				0
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
0	0.00				0	0.00				0
0	0.00				0	0.00				0

12	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				596.80	0.00
13	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				1,094.80	0.00
14	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				670.70	0.00
15	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3")	pad			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				32.22	0.00
16	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4")	pad			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				56.06	0.00
17	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3")	pad			105	4,357.08				0	0.00				105	4,357.08				0	0.00				210.00	41.50
18	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHIC, spiral, 40 leaves	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				12.04	0.00
19	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream			1165	154,212.45				775	102,587.68				1085	143,622.75				700	700				132.37	493,082.77
20	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream			295	45,651.84				145	22,439.04				194	30,021.89				150	150				784.00	154.75
21	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				114.51	0.00
22	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				129.98	0.00
23	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	pad			47	815.32				32	555.11				45	780.62				29	29				153.00	17.35
24	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARACHEUT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				96.20	0.00
25	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm±1mm x 30m, 0.2m	roll			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	0.00
26	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book			165	11,668.80				105	7,425.60				89	6,294.08				89	89				448.00	70.72
27	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book			66	6,726.72				16	1,630.72				16	1,630.72				16	16				114.00	101.92
28	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2 ply sheets, 150 pulls	pack			43	2,812.89				22	1,439.15				26	1,700.82				15	15				106.00	65.42

Batteries and Cells and Accessories

29	26111702-BF-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister	pack			29	572.14				22	434.03				22	434.03				20	20				93.00	19.73
30	26111702-BF-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister	pack			23	448.50				11	214.50				11	214.50				11	11				56.00	19.50
31	26111702-BF-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	88.40

Manufacturing Components and Supplies

32	31201610-CL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar			49	2,343.14				18	860.75				20	956.38				18	18				105.00	47.82
33	31211804-SM-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box			76	1,571.32				36	744.31				46	951.06				6	6				164.00	20.68
34	31211804-SM-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box			39	782.00				13	260.67				13	260.67				11	11				76.00	20.05
35	31201502-TH-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	18.20
36	31201502-TH-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll			13	716.56				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				13.00	55.12
37	31201502-TH-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll			5	533.00				0	0.00				5	533.00				0	0.00				10.00	106.60
38	31201517-TH-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll			18	327.60				5	91.00				8	145.60				5	5				36.00	18.20
39	31201512-TH-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll			38	345.80				34	309.40				48	436.80				21	21				141.00	9.10
40	31201512-TH-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll			36	655.20				33	600.60				35	637.00				20	20				124.00	18.20
41	31211507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0.00	50.96

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

42	40201604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				974.48	0.00
43	40201604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				1,192.88	0.00
44	40201604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				1,006.39	0.00
45	40201604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				669.66	0.00

Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories

46	39201605-FL-T01	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				40.56	0.00
----	-----------------	---	-------	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	---	------	--	--	--	-------	------

123	44101615-SF-501	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece			46	46	3,779.36						10	10	821.60				15	15	1,232.40				5	5	410.80	76.00	82.16	6,244.16
124	44121615-SF-R01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit			2	2	1,757.60							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	2.00	878.80	1,757.60
125	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLEIER TYPE	piece			10	10	181.79						1	1	18.18				6	6	109.08				1	1	18.18	18.00	18.18	327.23
126	44121605-1D-101	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece			6	6	334.96						1	1	55.83				2	2	111.65				1	1	55.83	10.00	55.83	558.27
127	44101602-P8-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	10,400.00	0.00
128	44101307-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	135.20	0.00
129	4410174-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	4,711.20	0.00
130	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER, PRIMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	8,088.08	0.00
131	44101603-P8-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (half level)	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	5,699.20	0.00
132	44101603-P8-M02	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (half level)	unit				0	0.00							0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00

Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies

133	44101309-BR-O05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	6,864.00	0.00
134	44101016-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,001.52	0.00
135	44101016-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,029.60	0.00
136	44101016-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	754.00	0.00
137	44101016-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG 810, Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	780.00	0.00
138	44101016-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C131664100 (T6641), Black	cart			50	50	12,740.00							0	0.00				50	50	12,740.00				0	0	0.00	100.00	254.80	25,805.00
139	44101016-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C131664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart			10	10	2,548.00							0	0.00				11	11	2,802.80				0	0	0.00	21.00	254.80	5,350.80
140	44101016-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C131664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart			10	10	2,548.00							0	0.00				11	11	2,802.80				0	0	0.00	21.00	254.80	5,350.80
141	44101016-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C131664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart			10	10	2,548.00							0	0.00				11	11	2,802.80				0	0	0.00	21.00	254.80	5,350.80
142	44101016-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
143	44101016-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P05AA (HP62), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
144	44101016-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA (HP21), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	658.32	0.00
145	44101016-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA (HP22), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	745.68	0.00
146	44101016-HP-T30	INK CART, HP C9363WA (HP97), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,492.40	0.00
147	44101016-HP-P48	INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
148	44101016-HP-C48	INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
149	44101016-HP-M48	INK CART, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
150	44101016-HP-Y48	INK CART, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
151	44101016-HP-G48	INK CART, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,996.80	0.00
152	44101016-HP-948	INK CART, HP C9402A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	3,016.00	0.00
153	44101016-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC640WA (HP60), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	650.00	0.00
154	44101016-HP-T17	INK CART, HP CC643WA (HP60), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	766.48	0.00
155	44101016-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CB887AA (HP703), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
156	44101016-HP-T35	INK CART, HP CB888AA (HP703), Tri-color	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	339.04	0.00
157	44101016-HP-C40	INK CART, HP CB972AA (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
158	44101016-HP-M40	INK CART, HP CB973AA (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
159	44101016-HP-Y40	INK CART, HP CB974AA (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	629.20	0.00
160	44101016-HP-B40	INK CART, HP CB975AA (HP 920XL), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	1,242.80	0.00
161	44101016-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH651WA (HP61), Black	cart				0	0.00							0	0.00										0	0	0.00	0.00	644.80	0.00

[illegible]

[illegible][illegible]

[illegible]

F. For Disaster Response and Rescue/Relief Operations

1	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle and equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline	unit	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
25101703-VF-101A	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle and equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 1500 cc for gasoline	unit	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00
25101703-VF-101B	MPV (for conversion into a rescue vehicle and equipped with the necessary equipment and apparatus) Engine displacement not exceeding 2500 cc for diesel	unit	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00	-	0.00

[illegible][illegible][illegible]

H. For Fire Fighting Operations

[illegible]

[illegible]

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

Common Electrical Supplies

1	-40101701-AC-W01	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
2	-40101701-AC-S01	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
3						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
4						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
5						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
6						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
7						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
8						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
9						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
10						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
11						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
12						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
13						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
14						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00
15						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00							0.00

Common Office Equipment

1	4411905-WB-N01	White Board		3	3	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00		0.00
2	4411911-WB-001	White Board, Digital		0	0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3		AMPLIFIER, MULTIPURPOSE, with Speaker and wireless Microphone	set	1	1	14,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4		Laser Fax Machine with Print and Copy Capabilities	unit	1	1	15,000.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5				0	0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6				0	0	0.00		0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Common Office Supplies

1	BALLPOINT PEN, black 50pcs/box	box	25	25	6,937.50			0	0.00		2	2	715.00			0	0.00	27.00	357.50			9,652.50
2	BALLPOINT PEN, blue, 50pcs/box	box	22	22	7,665.00		2	2	0.00		2	2	715.00			0	0.00	24.00	357.50			8,580.00
3	BALLPOINT PEN, red, 50pcs/box	box	3	3	1,072.50			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	357.50			1,072.50
4	CLIP, binder (double clips) 1 - 1/4", 12 pcs/box	box	12	12	2,160.00			0	0.00		8	8	1,440.00			0	0.00	20.00	180.00			3,600.00
5	CLIP, binder (double clips) 3/4", 12 pcs/box	box	12	12	2,580.00			0	0.00		8	8	1,920.00			0	0.00	20.00	240.00			4,800.00

4	32101514-AM-P01	Amplifier				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
5	52161517-EQ-E01	Equalizer				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
6						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
7						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
8						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
9						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
10						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
11						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
12						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
13						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
14						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
15						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00

Photographic or filming or video equipment

1	-6171615-HD-C01	HD Camera				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
2	-45121504-DS-C01	DSLR Camera	unit		1	1	40,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						40,000.00
3	-45121516-VII-C01	HD Video Camera				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
4						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
5						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
6						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
7						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
8						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
9						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
10						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
11						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
12						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
13						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
14						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
15						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

1						0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						0.00
2	BLEACH, super thick, liquid, 900ml	ltrl			50	50	12,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						84.50
3	BROOM, back (bng-tnng), baguao	pcs			12	12	840.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						256.00
4	DOOR MAT, microfiber, super absorbent	pcs			15	15	3,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						70.00
5	FABRIC SOFTENER 4ltr/gal	gals			25	25	41,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00						256.00
6	GLASS CLEANER, aerosol, 300ml mltican	cans			88	88	22,000.00				29	7,250.00				83	20,750.00				27	6,750.00						1,670.00
7	GLASS WINDOW CLEANER (wiper) with big handle	pcs			12	12	6,340.00				0	0.00				12	6,340.00				0	0.00						250.00
8	HAND SOAP, liquid, with antibacterial, 500ml	ltrl			52	52	13,000.00				2	500.00				52	13,000.00				2	500.00						520.00
9	LAUNDRY SOAP (bar), 4pc/sbar	bars			50	50	2,500.00				0	0.00				50	2,500.00				0	0.00						250.00
10	LAUNDRY SOAP (powder), 12pc/spack	pack			25	25	3,750.00				0	0.00				25	3,750.00				0	0.00						50.00
																												150.00
																												7,500.00

3	FLASH DRIVE, 64 GB capacity	piece		37	37	77,700.00						12	25,200.00			17	17	35,700.00				12	25,200.00	78.00	2,100.00	163,800.00
4	FLASH DRIVE, 32 GB capacity	piece		71	71	77,674.00			11	11	12,034.00					16	16	17,504.00			11	11	12,034.00	109.00	1,094.00	119,246.00
5	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 2TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0	unit		3	3	21,000.00				0	0.00					1	1	7,000.00				0	0.00	4.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
6	FLASH DRIVE, 254 GB capacity	piece		25	25	152,900.00					0.00					0	0	0.00					0.00	25.00	6,116.00	152,900.00
7					0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00

Common ICT Equipment

1	43212105-LC-P01	PRINTER, LASER, Color			8	8	2,816,000.00				0	0.00					2	2	704,000.00			0	0.00	10.00	352,000.00	3,520,000.00	3,520,000.00
2	43212104-PT-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
3	43212104-PT-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
4	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
5	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
6	43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
7	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
8	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
9	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
10	45111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
11	81112306-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
12	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)			39	39	468,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	39.00	12,000.00	468,000.00
13	43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
14	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type				0	0.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00
15		Desktop Computer, branded (Administrative)	unit		21	21	2,415,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	21.00	115,000.00	2,415,000.00
16		Desktop Computer, branded (Application use)	unit		1	1	187,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	187,000.00	187,000.00
17		Laptop Computer, branded, Application use	unit		1	1	187,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	187,000.00	187,000.00
18		SMARTPHONE (for GEO TAGGING)	unit		8	8	280,000.00				0	0.00					5	5	175,000.00			0	0.00	13.00	35,000.00	455,000.00	455,000.00
19		Laptop Computer, branded, administrative	unit		13	13	1,365,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	13.00	105,000.00	1,365,000.00
20		CCTV (DVR)	unit		2	2	100,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
21		CCTV (Camera Dome, Bullet, Fish Eye)	unit		30	30	390,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	30.00	13,000.00	390,000.00
22		CCTV Decoder	unit		1	1	45,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
23		INTERNAL HARD DRIVE	pcs		3	3	18,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
24		BATTERY BACKUP FOR SERVER CABINET (12V Dry Cell)	pcs		6	6	90,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	15,000.00	90,000.00
25		ETHERNET ROUTING SWITCH (with installation and labor)	set		2	2	156,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	78,000.00	156,000.00
26		Data Switch	set		2	2	20,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
27		RJ 45 CONNECTOR	pcs		200	200	15,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	200.00	75.00	15,000.00
28		UTP CABLE CAT 6 (gray)	roll		1	1	40,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
29		UTP CABLE CAT 5E (Orange)	roll		1	1	40,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
30		UTP CABLE CAT 5E (gray)	roll		1	1	40,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
31		wireless Repeater	unit		7	7	70,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	7.00	10,000.00	70,000.00
32		BIOMETRIC MACHINE (with package software for DTR)	unit		3	3	210,000.00				0	0.00						0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	70,000.00	210,000.00

OTHER SOFTWARE																			
1	STAD PRO	lic		10	10	4,000,000.00													4,000,000.00
2	AUTO CAD CIVIL 3D	lic		10	10	4,000,000.00													4,000,000.00
3					0	0.00													0.00
4					0	0.00													0.00
Consumables																			
1	ACRYLIC SPRAY PAINT	bt/can		10	10	1,500.00													
2	TONER, TN-116-A3WWD01 (Develop INEO215 copier)	TN		24	24	84,000.00		10	20	70,000.00			23	23	80,500.00		18	18	207,500.00
3	TONER DRUM, BROTHER, DR-4100, DCB-7030	TN		3	3	21,000.00			0	0.00			1	1	7,200.00			0	28,800.00
4	TONER, Brother TN 1000	TN		3	3	22,500.00			0	0.00			3	3	22,500.00			0	45,000.00
5	TONER, TN-116-A3WWD01 (Develop INEO215 copier)	TN		6	6	21,600.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	21,600.00
6	IMAGING UNIT, Develop INEO 226 COPIER	unit		5	5	100,000.00			0	0.00			2	2	40,000.00			0	70,000.00
7	TONER, TN-223K, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	pc		31	31	310,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	310,000.00
8	TONER, TN-223M, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	pc		10	10	180,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	180,000.00
9	TONER, TN-223Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	pc		10	10	180,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	180,000.00
10	TONER, TN-223C, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	pc		10	10	180,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	180,000.00
11	TONER, TN-2150	pc			0	0.00			2	14,400.00			2	2	14,400.00		2	2	43,200.00
12	TONER, TN-116-A3WWD01	pc		3	3	21,900.00			0	0.00			3	3	21,900.00		4	4	73,000.00
13	TONER, TN-116-A3WWD01	pc			0	0.00			4	38,000.00			3	3	28,500.00		3	3	95,000.00
14	Paper Kip Boli	pc		15	15	30,000.00		15	15	30,000.00			10	10	20,000.00		10	10	100,000.00
15	DRUM UNIT, (DR-512K) Ineo 226 Develop	pc			0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00		1	1	20,000.00
16	DRUM UNIT, (DR-512V) Ineo 226 Develop	pc			0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00		1	1	20,000.00
17	DRUM UNIT, (DR-512M) Ineo 226 Develop	pc			0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00		1	1	20,000.00
18	DRUM UNIT, (DR-512C) Ineo 226 Develop	pc			0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00		1	1	20,000.00
19	INEO+ 3860 - Black	pcs		6	6	432.00			0	0.00			6	6	432.00			0	864.00
20	INEO+ 3860 - Cyan	pcs		1	1	2.00			0	0.00			1	1	2.00			0	2.00
21	INEO+ 3860 - Magenta	pcs		1	1	2.00			0	0.00			1	1	2.00			0	2.00
22	INEO+ 3860 - Yellow	pcs		1	1	2.00			0	0.00			1	1	2.00			0	2.00
23	TONER, CC384A (HP Printer)	pcs		1	1	2.00			0	0.00			1	1	2.00			0	2.00
24	Epson Ink # 1664 (Black)	btl		70	70	28,000.00		20	20	8,000.00			70	70	28,000.00		20	20	72,000.00
25	Epson Ink # 1664 (Magenta)	btl		14	14	7,000.00			0	0.00			14	14	7,000.00			0	14,000.00
26	Epson Ink # 1664 (Cyan)	btl		14	14	7,000.00			0	0.00			14	14	7,000.00			0	14,000.00
27	Epson Ink # 1664 (Yellow)	btl		14	14	7,000.00			0	0.00			14	14	7,000.00			0	14,000.00
28	TN-324K (BISHUB-C308) Black	pcs		8	8	64,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	64,000.00
29	TN-324K (BISHUB-C308) YELLOW	pcs		5	5	82,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	82,500.00
30	TN-324K (BISHUB-C308) CYAN	pcs		5	5	82,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	82,500.00
31	TN-324K (BISHUB-C308) MAGENTA	pcs		5	5	82,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	82,500.00
32	DRUM (BISHUB-C308) Black	pcs		2	2	23,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	23,000.00
33	DRUM (BISHUB-C308) YELLOW	pcs		2	2	65,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	65,000.00

34	DRUM (BISHUB-C308) CYAN	pcs	2	2	65,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	32,500.00	65,000.00	
35	DRUM (BISHUB-C308) MAGENTA	pcs	2	2	65,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	32,500.00	65,000.00	
36	EPSON 17740A	bit	25	25	21,250.00				25	25	21,250.00				10	8,500.00			5	4,250.00	65.00	850.00	55,250.00	
37	Toner Toner 1, 250 77-26	pcs	3	3	17,400.00				3	3	17,400.00				3	3	17,400.00			3	17,400.00	12.00	5,800.00	69,600.00
38	Toner MX 23767 Sharp Photo Copier	pcs	2	2	9,000.00				2	2	9,000.00				2	2	9,000.00			2	9,000.00	8.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
39	INK, T-9481BK, Black, Epson	pack	29	29	98,800.00				0	0	0.00				5	5	17,000.00			0	0.00	34.00	3,400.00	115,600.00
40	INK, T-9482C, Cyan, Epson	pack	15	15	51,000.00				0	0	0.00				5	5	17,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	3,400.00	68,000.00
41	INK, T-9483M, Magenta, Epson	pack	15	15	51,000.00				0	0	0.00				5	5	17,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	3,400.00	68,000.00
42	INK, T-9484Y, Yellow, Epson	pack	15	15	51,000.00				0	0	0.00				5	5	17,000.00			0	0.00	20.00	3,400.00	68,000.00
43	TONER, C1202633 Black, FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII C3372	pcs	12	12	206,400.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	12.00	17,200.00	206,400.00
44	TONER, C1202634 Cyan, FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII C3372	pcs	6	6	115,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	19,250.00	115,500.00
45	TONER, C1202635 Magenta, FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII C3372	pcs	6	6	115,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	19,250.00	115,500.00
46	TONER, C1202636 Yellow, FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII C3372	pcs	6	6	115,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	19,250.00	115,500.00
47	DRUM CARTRIDGE (IMAGING UNIT), FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII	set	3	3	238,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	79,500.00	238,500.00
48	WASTE TONER BOTTLE CWA40901, FUJI XEROX DOCCENTRE -VII C3372	pcs	3	3	12,600.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	4,200.00	12,600.00
49	FUSING UNIT, INEO DEVELOP 215/226 COPIER	unit	4	4	74,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	18,500.00	74,000.00
50	PCB Assembly KIP-770	unit	1	1	56,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	56,000.00	56,000.00
51	TONER, TN-220K, DEVELOP INEO+ 281	pcs		0	0.00				11	11	111,925.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	11.00	10,175.00	111,925.00
52	TONER, TN-220C, DEVELOP INEO+ 281	pcs		0	0.00				3	3	54,450.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	18,150.00	54,450.00
53	TONER, TN-220Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 281	pcs		0	0.00				3	3	54,450.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	18,150.00	54,450.00
54	TONER, TN-220M, DEVELOP INEO+ 281	pcs		0	0.00				3	3	54,450.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	18,150.00	54,450.00
55	DRUM, DR-215K, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	unit		0	0.00				5	5	90,000.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	18,000.00	90,000.00
56	IMAGING UNIT, IM-215C, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	unit		0	0.00				5	5	180,000.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	36,000.00	180,000.00
57	IMAGING UNIT, IM-215Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	unit		0	0.00				5	5	180,000.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	36,000.00	180,000.00
58	IMAGING UNIT, IM-215M, DEVELOP INEO+ 226	unit		0	0.00				5	5	180,000.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	5.00	36,000.00	180,000.00
59	TONER, TN-P48K, DEVELOP INEO+ 3850	pcs	9	9	22,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	9.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
60	TONER, TN-P48M, DEVELOP INEO+ 3850	pcs	4	4	26,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
61	TONER, TN-P48Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 3850	pcs	4	4	26,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
62	TONER, TN-P48C, DEVELOP INEO+ 3850	pcs	4	4	26,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	4.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
63	TONER, TN-328K, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	pcs	8	8	74,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	8.00	9,250.00	74,000.00
64	TONER, TN-328M, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	pcs	3	3	49,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	16,500.00	49,500.00
65	TONER, TN-328Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	pcs	3	3	49,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	16,500.00	49,500.00
66	TONER, TN-328C, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	pcs	3	3	49,500.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	16,500.00	49,500.00
67	DRUM, DR-316K, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	drum	1	1	32,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
68	DRUM, DR-316C, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	drum	1	1	35,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
69	DRUM, DR-316Y, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	drum	1	1	35,000.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
70	DRUM, DR-316M, DEVELOP INEO+ 3001	drum		0	0.00				0	0	0.00				0	0	0.00			0	0.00	0.00		0.00

55	Folding Mechanical 1000MM Distance Accurate Measuring Wheel	unit	6	5	12,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
56	TOTAL STATION, complete set	unit	1	1	500,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
57	CONFERENCE SYSTEM	lot	1	1	2,000,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
58	Executive Chair	unit	1	1	25,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
59	High Back Office Chair	unit	6	6	38,100.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6.00	6,350.00	38,100.00
60	Office Visitor Chair	unit	2	2	11,100.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	5,550.00	11,100.00
61	Junior Executive Chair	unit	7	7	49,840.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	7.00	7,120.00	49,840.00
62	Battery 21 pallets 12V	unit	1	1	15,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
63	Ladder 4-folds	unit	1	1	8,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
64	Electric Air Pot, Heavy Duty	unit	2	2	5,312.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	2,666.00	5,312.00
65	Rice Cooker (2 8hrs)	unit	1	1	3,800.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
66	Clear Acrylic 30"x77"	pc	1	1	6,025.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	6,025.00	6,025.00
67	Clear Acrylic 30"x48"	pos	5	5	18,750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	3,750.00	18,750.00
68	Clear Acrylic 30"x5 ft.	pc	1	1	4,687.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	4,687.00	4,687.00
69	Clear Acrylic 30"x45"	pc	1	1	3,750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
70	Clear Acrylic 30"x58"	pos	2	2	9,062.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	4,531.00	9,062.00
71	Installation of Acrylic Screen Guard	lot	1	1	3,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
72	Water System for Paving Center	lot	1	1	49,259.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	49,259.00	49,259.00
73	Executive Chair	pc	1	1	9,750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	9,750.00	9,750.00
74	6 seater Dining Table	sets	1	1	35,750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	35,750.00	35,750.00
75	Executive Table	pc	1	1	12,350.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	12,350.00	12,350.00
76	Survey Equipment and supplies for PLANS/MBMS and RMA for CY 2021	lot	1	1	654,603.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	654,603.00	654,603.00
77	Flu Vaccine	vials	33	33	49,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	33.00	1,500.00	49,500.00
78	District GAD Activity	lot	1	1	100,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
79	SAFETY VEST (STV008)	pos	46	46	16,999.98					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	46.00	450.00	16,900.00
80	Safety Shoe w/ Toe Steel	pos	20	20	170,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20.00	8,500.00	170,000.00
81	Mountain Shoes	pos	20	20	180,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20.00	9,000.00	180,000.00
82	Long Sleeve T-Shirt w/ Hood	pos	20	20	20,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
83	Enduro Pants	pos	10	10	15,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
84	100 meter Tape	pos	5	5	22,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
85	10 meter Tape	pos	5	5	7,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
86	Steel Tape (100 meters)	pos	11	11	5,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	11.00	500.00	5,500.00
87	Extension Ladder (E-xtend)	pos	1	1	8,700.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
88	Vanner Caliper	pos	2	2	2,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
89	IEA and RRMW Survey Activities	lot		0	0.00					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	82,600.00	0.00

90	Repair/Maintenance of various air conditioner	lot	1	1	61,300.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	61,300.00	61,300.00
91	Spray Paint (assorted Color)	pos	2	2	1,200.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	600.00	1,200.00
92	Wheel Master	pos	7	7	52,500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	7.00	7,500.00	52,500.00
93	Aluminum Straight Edge	pos	2	2	21,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	10,500.00	21,000.00
94	Headgear (Hard Hat)	pos	14	14	4,046.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	14.00	280.00	4,046.00
95	Cleaning/Cleaning of Bridges (BMS Survey)	lot	0	0	0.00					1	200,595.60				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	200,595.60	200,595.60
96	LCD Panel 11 6" Original Lenovo	unit	0	0	0.00					1	13,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
97	Slotted Angle Shelves and Hanging shelves	lot	3	3	117,390.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3.00	39,130.00	117,390.00
98	Steel Filing Cabinet (12 drawers)	unit	0	0	0.00					1	16,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
99	Folding Vail Partition (4 locks)	unit	0	0	0.00					1	6,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
100	Executive Table w/ chair	sets	0	0	0.00					1	24,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
101	Handheld/Portable Two-way Radio	units	0	0	0.00					6	54,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6.00	9,000.00	54,000.00
102	PWB ASSY A6U9-PTJ43 PCB BOARD INEO +211+281	unit	0	0	0.00					1	47,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
103	DC Power Supply KP 770	unit	0	0	0.00					1	35,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	35,500.00	35,500.00
104	6 units Slotted Angle shelves, 2 unit Table and 1 unit Hanging Shelf	lot	0	0	0.00					1	373,221.50				0	0.00			0	0.00	1.00	373,221.50	373,221.50
105	STAKE TRUCK	unit	2	2	2,300,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,300,000.00	4,600,000.00
106	MINI DUMP TRUCK	unit	1	1	2,000,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
107	Wheel Meter	unit	7	7	3,199.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	7	3,199.00	22,393.00
108	Traffic Cone	pos	36	36	1,180.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	1,180.00	42,480.00
109	Traffic Vest	pos	120	120	450.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	120	54,000.00	54,000.00
110	Gloves	pos	30	30	350.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	350.00	10,500.00
111	T-Shirt Short Sleeve w/ DPMH Logo (Blue)	pos	30	30	730.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	730.00	21,900.00
112	T-Shirt Short Sleeve w/ DPMH Logo (Orange)	pos	30	30	730.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	730.00	21,900.00
113	T-Shirt Long Sleeve w/ DPMH Logo (Blue)	pos	105	105	750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	105	750.00	78,750.00
114	T-Shirt Long Sleeve w/ DPMH Logo (Orange)	pos	105	105	750.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	105	750.00	78,750.00
115	Hat w/ DPMH Logo	pos	120	120	480.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	120	480.00	57,600.00
116	Reflectorized Pant (White), 4 hrs.	gal	1200	1200	7,280.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1200	7,280.00	8,726,000.00
117	Reflectorized Pant (Yellow), 4 hrs.	gal	600	600	7,280.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	600	7,280.00	4,368,000.00
118	Reflectorized Pant (Black), 4 hrs.	gal	1200	1200	7,280.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1200	7,280.00	8,726,000.00
119	Safety Shoes	pairs	253	253	450.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	253	450.00	113,850.00
120	Safety Helmet	pos	253	253	350.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	253	350.00	88,550.00
121	First Aid kit/Meds	set	19	19	950.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	19	950.00	18,050.00
122	Traffic Signages	ls	19	19	15,000.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	19	15,000.00	285,000.00
123	Specialized PPE	pos	253	253	500.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	253	500.00	126,500.00
124	Cut and Abrasives	cu.ft.	16	16	1,406.00					0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	16	1,406.00	22,496.00

